Authority: Section 284.11(4)(a)(i) of the Municipal Act, 2001

#### TOWN OF OAKVILLE

#### MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2024 - 44

# To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Council on December 16, 2024

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Council meeting of December 16, 2024.

## 19.1 By-law 2024-168

A by-law to provide for an interim tax levy in 2025 (Item 8.1)

#### 19.2 By-law 2024-187 as amended

A by-law to regulate the towing of any vehicle without the vehicle owner's consent from land in the Town of Oakville (**Item 10.3**)

#### 19.3 By-law 2024-192

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council

## 19.4 By-law 2024-170

A by-law to adopt an amendment to the 1984 Oakville Official Plan (North Oakville East Secondary Plan), Official Plan Amendment Number 334 (Eno Investments Limited/Ankara Realty Limited, File No.: OPA.1317.07)

## 19.5 By-law 2024-172

A by-law to amend the North Oakville Zoning By-law 2009-189, as amended, to permit the use of lands described as Part of Lots 17, Con. 1, NDS, ENO Investments Limited and Ankara Realty Limited, File No.: Z.1317.07

# 19.6 By-law 2024-194

A by-law to appoint a treasurer and repeal By-law 2029-028 (Item 9.2)

Dated December 16, 2024

Rob Burton, Mayor